Intel Gaming Access Sweepstakes 29 April 2021

Terms and Conditions

- The promoter of this Competition (the "Competition") is Intel Corporation (UK) Ltd., whose registered office is at Pipers Way, Swindon SN3 1RJ, registered in England and Wales with Company No. 01134945 ("Intel"). For questions or complaints about the Competition contact Intel on our UK Facebook, Twitter or Instagram social handles (@IntelUK). Intel and the Intel logo are trademarks of Intel Corporation in the U.S and other countries.
- 2) The Competition is open to UK residents aged 18 years or over that are already members of the Intel Gaming Access Program. Proof of age or other eligibility may be required. Employees, and immediate family members of employees, of Intel, its affiliate companies, and other companies associated with the Competition, may not enter this Competition.
- 3) There is no charge to enter this Competition. By entering into this Competition, participants are deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions (the "Terms and Conditions").
- 4) The Competition is a giveaway while supplies last. Participants need internet access to enter the Competition. Entry will be granted to anyone who is eligible and completes a landing page submission during the period from 9:00 AM PST on 29 April 2021 to 11:59 PM PST on 23 May 2021. A maximum of one (1) person can enter the Competition using one (1) account; using multiple accounts to enter the Competition is not permitted. Using automated means (such as automated entry software or any other mechanical or electronic means that permits a person to enter a promotion repeatedly) to enter the Competition is not permitted.
- 5) Intel does not accept responsibility for network, computer hardware or software failures of any kind which may restrict or delay entry into the Competition.

- 6) There will be 10 winner(s). The winner(s) will receive 1 Steam game key for Children of Morta with an approximate retail value of £15.76.
- 7) The winner(s) will be chosen through a random draw. Return of any prize/prize notification as undeliverable may result in disqualification or forfeiture of the prize and selection of an alternate winner. There is no cash alternative to the prize (or any part thereof) and, unless agreed otherwise in writing, the prize is nontransferable. There is a maximum of one (1) prize per person and per household.
- 8) Intel reserves the right to substitute the prize, or any part of it, for a prize of equivalent or greater monetary value if this is necessary for reasons beyond Intel's control.
- 9) Intel's decision is at its sole discretion and is final and legally binding on all participants. No correspondence will be entered into. Entries that do not comply in full with these Terms and Conditions will be disqualified.
- 10) Winners will be notified via email within 14 days of winning the prize and will be required to send Intel their details (telephone number, email address and county of residence), and if requested proof of eligibility. If Intel does not receive a reply with all required information (including, if requested, proof of eligibility) within 7 days, Intel reserves the right to re-award the prize to another participant. Prizes will be sent to the winner within 30 days of receipt of the information described in this section.
- 11) If a selected winner is unable, for whatever reason, to accept the prize, then Intel reserves the right to re-award the prize to another participant in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- 12) Intel accepts no liability for any undelivered, lost, mislaid or delayed prizes.

- 13) Intel, Intel Corporation and its affiliated companies, together with their respective employees, officers, directors, agents and representatives, will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring under or in connection with these Terms and Conditions and the Competition (including without limitation from the winner's acceptance or use of the prize). However, nothing in these Terms and Conditions will in any way limit Intel's liability for death or personal injury caused by its negligence or for any other matter where liability may not be excluded or limited by law. Your statutory rights are not affected.
- 14) All participants acknowledge that the Competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by or associated with Twitter, Facebook or Instagram.
- 15) Where applicable, entries must adhere to the terms and conditions set out by Twitter, Facebook, Instagram, and Gleam to qualify.
- 16) The names and counties of winners will be made available upon request. Requests should be made to Intel's UK Facebook, Twitter or Instagram social handles (@IntelUK).
- 17) Personal data supplied during the course of this promotion will be processed in accordance with these Terms and Conditions and the Privacy Policy of Intel and may be passed on to third party suppliers for fulfilment and delivery of the prizes. Intel's Privacy Policy:

 https://www.intel.com/content/www/us/en/privacy/intel-privacynotice.html
- 18) Intel can make changes to the Competition and these Terms and Conditions if necessary due to circumstances beyond its control, if (a) not making the changes would be unfair to other participants, or (b) participants will not be disadvantaged by the changes.

- 19) Should a tax liability arise, then it will be the responsibility of the winner to notify their own Government's relevant tax department. Intel Corporation and its subsidiaries take no responsibility or liability for taxation or for any other costs incurred in connection with the prizes received in this Competition.
- 20) These Terms and Conditions are governed by English law. The courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to hear any dispute or claim arising in association with the Competition or these Terms and Conditions.